

The Honorable **Eddie Baza Calvo** Governor The Honorable

Raymond S. Tenorio Lieutenant Governor



Joanne M.S. Brown Director

Carl V. Dominguez Deputy Director

This ad was paid for by the Department of Public Works federal-aid highway program through funds received from the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The Honorable Eddie Baza Calvo, Governor of Guam, and the Honorable Ray Tenorio, Lieutenant Governor of Guam through the Director of the Department of Public Works (DPW) is soliciting Proposals for **Professional Engineering Services** for the following project:

TITLE	ISSUE DATE	DESCRIPTION	ISSUE DATE	PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL DEADLINE	EVALUATIONS & INTERVIEWS	ANTICIPATED NTP
Islandwide Program Management Services	GU-NH-IPMS (003)	Program and Construction Management Services in support of the federally funded Guam Transportation Improvement Program	15-JUN-12	31-AUG-12	6-SEP-12	4-FEB-13

NOTES FOR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS:

1. Copies of Requests for Proposals may be obtained at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913 on the date specified above. At the DPW's discretion, the DPW may provide the documentation electronically via CD. The Request for Proposals can also be downloaded at www.guamtransportationprogram.com/contract-opportunities/request -for-proposal.

2. Responses to RFP's must be submitted to the Department of Public Works, 2nd Floor, Room 201, Division of Highways Building, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913 by 4:00 P.M. on the date specified in the RFP. The individual RFP will specify the exact date the response is due. Dates shown above are approximate and are subject to change.

3. Dates for all Projects are subject to change. Notification by addenda will be provided in the event these dates change.

/s/ JOANNE M.S. BROWN, DIRECTOR Department of Public Works

This project is dedicated in memory of the late Ramon B. Padua, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Highways

Visit www.guamtransportationprogram.com to download this ad.